501886315 04/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Santanu Chaudhury	03/24/2012
Aditya Khandelia	03/22/2012
Brejesh Lall	03/27/2012
Sumantra Dutta Roy	03/24/2012
Saurabh Gorecha	03/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Indian Institute of Technology Delhi
Street Address:	Hauz Khas
City:	New Delhi
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	110016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12554579

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (206)682-6031

 Phone:
 206-622-4900

 Email:
 LoriL@SeedIP.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Timothy L. Boller Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	852463.431
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy L. Boller

Total Attachments: 2

source=new_assignment_IIT-D_authors#page1.tif source=new_assignment_IIT-D_authors#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028036 FRAME: 0564 12554579

:H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Santanu Chaudhury, Aditya Khandelia, Brejesh Lall, Sumantra Dutta Roy and Saurabh Gorecha (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 20 Taxila, Indian Institute of Technology, Delhi, Hauz Khas, New Delhi, India 110016; 31, Yashwant Colony, Moti Bunglow, Dewas, Madhya Pradesh, India 455001; 3, M4 Street, Old Campus, Indian Institute of Technology Delhi, Hauz Khas, New Delhi, India 110016; 38, North Avenue, Indian Institute of Technology Delhi, Hauz Khas, New Delhi, India 110016 and F3 Tarun Flats, Rajamanikyam Nagar, Vellakottai Murgan Street, Kilkatlai, Chennai, India 600117 respectively, are joint inventors, along with Mona Mathur and Subarna Tripathi, of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OBJECT BASED PARAMETRIC VIDEO CODING," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on September 4, 2009, and assigned Application No. 12/554,579;

WHEREAS, Indian Institute of Technology Delhi (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a university of India having a business address at Hauz Khas, New Delhi, India 110016, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for

5

PATENT REEL: 028036 FRAME: 0565

$\frac{24/3}{2012}$	Shaudhury
Date / /	Santanu Chaudhury
<u>7.2-03-2012</u>	Mandely
Date	Aditya Khandelia 🔹
Date 27/03/2012.	Brejesh Latt
24/03/2012	er the suttakon
Date	Sumantra Dutta Roy
21-Max-2012	Surdb

Date

1434448_LDOC (Docket No. 852463.431)

RECORDED: 04/12/2012

Saurabh Gorecha

United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters

PATENT REEL: 028036 FRAME: 0566